

ARTICLE II

Article II(1)(c) of the SLA 2006 shall be deleted and replaced by the following:

- “(c) the United States is not enjoined by court order from revoking the AD Order or the CVD Order;”

ARTICLE III

Article II(1)(e) of the SLA 2006 shall be deleted and replaced by the following:

- “(e) Canada and the United States have confirmed that all those Importers of Record that have elected to be Escrow Importers as of the day prior to the Effective Date have complied with all the requirements in paragraph 1 of Annex 2C;”

ARTICLE IV

The chapeau of Article III(2) of the SLA 2006 shall be deleted and replaced by the following:

- “2. On the Effective Date, or no later than 3 days after the Effective Date, USDOC shall instruct USCBP, as set out in Annex 3A *, to:

* The Parties understand that, should a court of competent jurisdiction enjoin the liquidation of entries that would otherwise be subject to the liquidation instructions contained in Annex 3A, USDOC shall amend the instructions to reflect that court's order. ”